

### **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019
Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCE	2731 Triway Ln. EERNING THE PROPERTY AT Houston, TX 77043															
DATE S	SIGNED BY SEL ISH TO OBTAIN	LEF	AN F	1D I	SN	OT.	A SI	JBSTITUTE FOR AI	I YV	NS	PEC	TIC	ON OF THE PROPERTY AS DNS OR WARRANTIES THE ELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BU	YFF	R
		cup	ying	the	Pro	pert	y. If roxi	unoccupied (by Selle mate date) or nev	er), l	OCL	/ long	sii the	nce Seller has occupied the P	rop	erty	?
Section	1. The Proper This notice does r	ty h	as tl	he it	em	s ma	arke	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y).	No	) (N).	or		:		
Item		Y	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N	U		Item	Y	N	U
Cable T	V Wiring	y				Lic	uid	Propane Gas:		N			Pump: sump grinder		N	
Carbon	Monoxide Det.		N					mmunity (Captive)		N			Rain Gutters	V	14	
Ceiling	ans	V						Property		N			Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop	)	1/					t Tu		V	74			Roof/Attic Vents	y	_	
Dishwas	sher	V						m System		M	/		Sauna	7	M	
Disposa	I	Y						/ave		M			Smoke Detector	y	<b>/4</b>	
Emerge Ladder(	ncy Escape s)		N			-		or Grill	V	<i>J</i> -4		`	Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	7	М	
Exhaust	Fans		N			Pa	tio/Γ	Decking	V	_			Spa		N	
Fences		Y						ing System	V		-		Trash Compactor	$\vdash$	N	
	ection Equip.	ý				Po		ing Cycleni	7	N	+		TV Antenna		N	
French				a				quipment		N			Washer/Dryer Hookup	Y	N	
Gas Fix	tures	y		00				laint. Accessories		N	+		Window Screens	y		
Natural	Gas Lines	V						eater		N/			Public Sewer System	7		_
		/					0111	outer		IV			Fublic Sewer System	y		
Item					Y	N	U				Addit	ior	nal Information			
Central	A/C				V	-		V electric gas	nun							
Evapora	tive Coolers					N		number of units:	Tidii	ibc	1 01 0	1111	3.		-	
	ndow AC Units					N		number of units:								
Attic Fa	n(s)					N		if yes, describe:								
Central	Heat				V	7-4		electric v gas	nun	be	r of u	nite	3.			
Other H	eat					N		if yes, describe:		100	1 01 4	1116	S			_
Oven					Y	17		number of ovens:			ele	ect	ric gas other:		-	-
Fireplac	e & Chimney				Y			woodgas log	S	m	ock		ther:			
Carport	-		-			N		attached not			_					
Garage					У	•		attached not								
Garage	Door Openers				V			number of units:				r	number of remotes:		-	_
Satellite	Dish & Controls				Ý			owned leased	d fro	m.		_ '	idifiber of femotes.		_	$\dashv$
Security	System				-	N		owned leased				-				_
Solar Pa	nels					N		owned leased							-	-
Water H	eater				Y			electric / gas		her	•		number of units:			-
Water S							N	owned leased					Trainiber of drifts.			_
Other Le	eased Items(s)						N	if yes, describe:								-
(TXR-140	6) 09-01-19		ı	nitia	led b	y: B	uyer		nd Se	eller	- GG		, KG Pa	ge 1	of 6	 }
Compass, 9 Gi Christine Rou	eenway Plaza, 11th Floor Ho t	ouston Pro	TX 770 oduced	46 with Lo	one We	olf Tran	saction	ns (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson	Cr. Ca	Ph	ione: (83 dge, Ont	2) 89 ario,	9-4788 Fax: 2020 Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com	Listi	ng 2731	1

### 2731 Triway Ln. Houston, TX 77043

	ound Lawn Sprink							aut	oma	atic_	manual	are	as c	OVE	ered:		
Septic /	On-Site Sewer Fa	cili	ty/					if yes,	atta	ch I	nformation	Abo	out C	On-	Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407	)	
Water s	upply provided by: Property built bef	<b>V</b>	city	y	we	<u> </u>											
vvas tne	Property built bet	pre	9 19	18?		yes	S I	10 l	ınkn	own			4 1		1.3		
Poof Ty	es, complete, sign	aı	na a	mac	n I	XK	-190	o conc	ernir	ng ie	ead-based	pain	it na	zar	ds).		1-1
le there	an overlay roof	00	Vori	ina		the	o Dro	norty	_Ag	ge: nalo	or roof	201/	o rino		(approxilaced over existing shingles	kima	ite)
covering	)? yes no _	u	ınkn	ing iowr	OII	trie	e Pic	pperty	(SIIII	ngie	s or roor	COV	ering	д р	laced over existing sningles	or i	root
Are you	(Seller) aware of	an	v of	the	ite	ms	liste	d in thi	is Se	ectic	n 1 that a	re n	ot in	ı w	orking condition, that have de	fects	or
are nee	d of repair? yes		no	If y	es,	des	scribe	e (attac	ch ac	ditio	onal sheets	s if r	ece	ssa	TOPOVEN IS NOT	00.0	, 0.
	DUT OVEN		73	1	C	Q	10,0	BLE	0	UE	Nah	d.	th	~	TOP OVEN IS NOT		
	THING REP	į	AC	EX	)												
0	0 4 (0 !!				_												
Section	2. Are you (Sell	er)	aw	are	of	any	y def	ects o	r ma	alfui	nctions in	any	of t	the	following? (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
aware a	nd No (N) if you a	ire	no	t aw	are	<del>)</del> .)											
Item			Υ	N		It	tem					Y	N	1	Item	ΙY	N
Baseme	nt			N		F	loors	3					H	1	Sidewalks		N
Ceilings				H		F	ound	dation /	Slal	b(s)			M	1	Walls / Fences	$\vdash$	N
Doors				M				r Walls					11	1	Windows	_	N
Drivewa	ys	П	100	H		L	ightir	ng Fixti	ures				H	1	Other Structural Components	+-	1
Electric	al Systems	П		H				oing Sy				V	7	1	The Charles of the Charles	$\vdash$	
Exterior	Walls	П		M			Roof	3 - 7				/	11	1		+	
If the ar	swer to any of the	ite	ms	in S	ecti			/es, ex	plair	n (at	tach additi	onal	she	ם ets	if necessary):		
										•							
Section	3. Are you (Sell-	er)	aw	are	of	anv	v of t	he foll	owii	na c	conditions	? (1	/lark	Ye	es (Y) if you are aware and N	lo /h	l) if
you are	not aware.)	•				•				3		(			(1) ii you are aware and i	10 (11	<b>4)</b> 11
Conditi	on							Y	N		Conditio	. n				TV	T
	m Wiring							1			Radon G					Y	N
	s Components				-			<del>-   7</del>	N	$\mathbf{H}$		as				₩	M
	d Trees: oak wi	l <del>t</del>						_	H		Settling Soil Mov	0000				╀	H
	ered Species/Habi	-	on	Dror	ort	V		_	1					4	a an Dita	-	y
Fault Li		at	OII	1 10	Cit	у		_	N	-	Subsurfa					—	N
	us or Toxic Waste						·	_	1	-	Undergro Unplatte					—	M
	r Drainage								N	,	Unrecord					<del>                                     </del>	14
	ent or Weather Sp	rin	as						N						Insulation		N
Landfill	The state of the s		90					_	N							-	M
	sed Paint or Lead	R	200	1 Dt	На	1721	rde		1						Due to a Flood Event	—	M
	hments onto the P				1 10	Zai	ius		14	,	Wetlands Wood Ro		PIO	per	ıy	⊢	M
	ments encroaching				' n	on	ortv	_	14	4			4:	- 6	4. "	_	M
provo	monto choroacimi	, 0	11 00	11013	, hi	opi	City		1						termites or other wood		
Located	in Historic District								14		destroyin	ig in	sect	s (1	/VDI)		M
	Property Designati	on							1	4					or termites or WDI	y	
	Foundation Repa							_	7-1	,				or \	NDI damage repaired		M
	Roof Repairs	113							JV		Previous						M
	Other Structural F	201	naire	_					N	4	Circle D	or vv	DI d	am	age needing repair	3	N
. Tovious	other otractarary	/C	palis	5					N				able	Ma	in Drain in Pool/Hot		
Previous	Use of Premises	for	Ma	nufo	ctu	ro			<b>/</b> 4	4	Tub/Spa						H
of Metha	mphetamine	01	ivid	iiule	CLU	ıı e			N								
									100	_			OS		_ os		
(TXK-140	6) 09-01-19						Buye		,		and S				, <u>rc</u> Pag	je 2 d	of 6
	Produced	with	Lone '	Wolf T	ransa	ction	s (zipFo	m Edition)	231 Sh	nearson	n Cr. Cambridge,	Ontario	o, Cana	ada N	1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com 2020 Listing 2731		

Concer	ning the Property a	2731 Triway Ln. t Houston, TX 77043
If the ar	swer to any of the	items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
Section which I	4. Are you (Selle	drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.  er) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, viously disclosed in this notice?  yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if
wholly	5. Are you (Sellor partly as applic	er) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and check able. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)
Y N	Present flood i	nourones soverers (if was other TVD 4444)
_ H		nsurance coverage (if yes, attach TXR 1414). ding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of
	water from a re	eservoir.
— <del>N</del>		ing due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
_ <b>*</b>	Previous wate TXR 1414).	r penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach
_ <b>X</b>	Located wh AH, VE, or AR	olly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE AO, ) (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
$-\mathcal{M}$	Located wh	olly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
_N	Located wh	olly partly in a floodway (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Located wh	olly partly in a flood pool.
-N	Located wh	olly partly in a reservoir.
If the an	swer to any of the	above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
	purposes of this noti	
VVIIIC	i is designated as z	ans any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, one A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
"500 area	year floodplain" med which is designated	ans any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard d on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, a moderate risk of flooding.
"Floo subje	od pool" means the a ect to controlled inund	rea adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is dation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.
"Floo	d insurance rate ma	p" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
"Floo of a	dway" means an are river or other waterco	ea that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel urse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to ut cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
"Res	ervoir" means a wate	er impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain of water in a designated surface area of land.
	6) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:, Page 3 of 6
	Produced v	with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com 2020 Listing 2731

Concer	ning the Property a	t Houston, TX 77043
provide	6. Have you ( er, including the N as necessary):	Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance lational Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?*yes volume no If yes, explain (attach additional
Eve risk,	ի when not required	d zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the
Admini	7. Have you stration (SBA) fo ary):	(Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business flood damage to the Property?yes v_no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as
Section not awa	8. Are you (Sell are.)	er) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
<u>Y</u> N	Room additior unresolved pe	s, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with rmits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
У_	Homeowners'	associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:
	Manager's	ssociation:Phone:
	Fees or as	sessments are: \$ per and are: mandatony voluntary
	l ule riop	name: Phone:sessments are: \$ per and are:mandatory voluntary d fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$ ) no erty is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or rmation to this notice.
_ <u>H</u>	with others. If	area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest yes, complete the following:  al user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
_ M	Any notices of Property.	violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the
_ 7⁄	Any lawsuits o to: divorce, for	r other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited eclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
_ 74	Any death on to the condition	he Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated nof the Property.
_ <u>X</u>		on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
_ <u>M</u>	If yes, atta	treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  ch any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the  n (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
_ <u>M</u>	Any rainwater water supply a	narvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public s an auxiliary water source.
_ ~	The Property retailer.	is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system
<u> </u>	Any portion of	the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
If the an	swer to any of the	tems in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
(TXR-140	6) 09-01-19 Produced with	Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller: 66 Page 4 of 6
	1 Toddoed Willi	one Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com 2020 Listing 2731

2731 Triway Ln.

Concer	ning the Prop	erty a		2731 Triway Ln. Houston, TX 7704	3
			has not attached a surv		
person	s who reg	ularly	provide inspections and rm inspections?yes	who are either licen	written inspection reports from sed as inspectors or otherwise nd complete the following:
Inspecti	ion Date	Туре	Name of Ins	pector	No. of Pages
				· /	
		A	buyer should obtain inspection	ns from inspectors chosen	
Section	111. Check a	any ta	x exemption(s) which you (	eller) currently claim for	
-,	momestead Wildlife Mana	aeme	Senior Citize Senior Citize	<u> </u>	Disabled Veteran
(	Other:		Senior Citize nt Agricultural		Unknown
Section	1	ou (S	eller) ever filed a claim for		damage, to the Property with any
Section	1 13. Have y	ou (S	eller) ever received procee	ls for a claim for damag	e to the Property (for example, an
insuran	ice claim or	a sett	ement or award in a legal n	according) and not used t	he presente to make the man-line form
	ine claim was	e mac	er yes no it yes, explained the second	F 100 P Damag	E due to hail Storm
require	14. Does the ments of Ch additional sho	apter	766 of the Health and Safet	detectors installed in ac y Code?*   y unknown	cordance with the smoke detector no yes. If no or unknown, explain.
in	istalled in acco	oraance mance	with the requirements of the bu	ilding code in effect in the are uirements. If you do not know	s to have working smoke detectors a in which the dwelling is located, the building code requirements in for more information
A fa in th a	buyer may rec amily who will in apairment from the seller to inst gree who will b	quire a reside a licei all sm ear the	seller to install smoke detectors for in the dwelling is hearing-impair nsed physician; and (3) within 10 o loke detectors for the hearing-imp cost of installing the smoke detect	r the hearing impaired if: (1) th d; (2) the buyer gives the sel lays after the effective date, th aired and specifies the locatio tors and which brand of smoke	e buyer or a member of the buyer's ler written evidence of the hearing e buyer makes a written request for ns for installation. The parties may detectors to install.
Seller at the brok	cknowledges er(s), has ins	that t tructe	he statements in this notice a d or influenced Seller to provid	e true to the best of Seller e inaccurate information or	's belief and that no person, including to omit any material information.
Gregory			09/01/20	O Radiael Guillot	09/01/2020
Signatui	re⁴of Seller		Da		Date
Printed I	Name: <u>Grego</u>	ry Gu	illot	Printed Name:	
(TXR-140	6) 09-01-19		Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Seller: 66	_, res Page 5 of 6
	F	Produced	with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 23		11T 1J5 www.lwolf.com 2020 Listing 2731

2731	Triway	y Ln.
Housto	on. TX	77043

Concerning the Property at

### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

mue	pende	nuy m	easur	ed to verify any reported informat	ion.		
The	followi	ing pro	vider	currently provide service to the	Property:		
Sew Wat Cab Tras	er: er: le: sh:	147 2	TY	OF HOUSTON  UNTER	phone phone phone	: #: : #: : #:	
Pho	ne Cor	npany	:	A+7			
Prop	ane:		7/	A	phone	#:	
Inte	net:		111				
AN I	NSPE	CTOR	OF Y	o nave no reason to believe it to OUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PI	r as of the date signed. be false or inaccurate. ROPERTY.	The brokers have	e relied on this notice
			- Andrews				
natur	e of Bu	ıyer		Date	Signature of Buyer		Date
ited 1	Name:				Printed Name:		
R-140	6) 09-0		Produced v			N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com	Page 6 of 6
	The Elect Sew Wat Cab Tras Nature Pho International Proportion of the Land Instituted I	The follow  Electric:  Sewer:  Water:  Cable:  Trash:  Natural Ga Phone Cor Propane: Internet:  This Seller as true and AN INSPE  undersigned  nature of Bu sted Name:	The following pro Electric:	The following providers  Electric:	The following providers currently provide service to the  Electric: TYUEnergy Sewer: 27T OF HOUSTON  Water: ((	Sewer:	The following providers currently provide service to the Property:  Electric:



#### WIRE FRAUD WARNING

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

# Buyers and Sellers Beware: Criminals are targeting real estate transactions. Don't be a victim of wire fraud.

What is wire fraud and how does it occur? Criminals are targeting real estate transactions by gaining access to electronic communications or sending emails that appear to be from a real estate agent, a title company, a lender, or another trusted source. These fraudulent emails seem legitimate and direct you to wire funds to a fraudulent account. Once you wire funds to the fraudulent account, your money is gone.

How can you protect yourself from wire fraud? You should not send personal information, such as bank account numbers or other financial information, via email or other unsecured electronic communication.

If you receive any electronic communication regarding wiring instructions, even if the communication appears to come from a legitimate source, you should verify the communication's authenticity prior to the transfer of funds in person or via phone call using a recognized phone number that is not found in the communication.

Notice: This brokerage will never use any electronic communications, such as email, text messages, or social media messages, to ask you to wire funds or provide personal information.

If you think you are being targeted in a wire fraud scam, immediately notify law enforcement, your lender, the title company, and your agent.

This form w	as provided by:			By signing below I acknowledg and understand this information	
<b>Compass I</b> Broker's Pri	RE Texas, LLC nted Name			Crapry Guillet    Seller   Buyer   Gregory Guillot	09/01/2020 Date
BC69588	ned by:		20   11:32 AM  Date	Mary A. Br	09/01/2020 
	ine Routt			Rachael Guillot	Date
,					
(TVD 0547)	0.4.40				
(TXR 2517) Compass, 9 Green	Z-1-18 way Plaza, 11th Floor Houston	TX 77046		Dhana (923) 900 4700	Page 1 of 1
Christine Routt			zipForm Edition) 231 Shea	Phone: (832) 899-4788 Fax: son Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 v	2020 Listing 2731 www.lwolf.com

### EQUAL HOUSING

### APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

## ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CON	CERNING THE PRO	PERTY AT	2731 Tr	iway Ln.			ouston	
					(Street Address a	ind City)		
; ; ; ;	ead warning residential dwelling wased paint that manay produce permochavioral problems seller of any interespondent of any interespondent of any interespondent of a paint hazards frown lead-based paint to purchase."  NOTICE: Inspector of the presence of a paint hazards of a pai	was built prior y place young nanent neuro , and impaired st in residenti s from risk as aint hazards.  must be prope GURE:	to 1978 is notified children at risk of control of the control of	ed that such of develop including poisoning as required pections in tor inspectured by ferminal developments of the control of	th property maying lead poison learning disabilso poses a parto provide the the seller's potion for possible deral law.	r present expoing. Lead pois illities, reduced articular risk to buyer with an assession and e lead-paint ha	sure to lead fi oning in young d intelligence o pregnant wor ny information notify the buye azards is reco	rom lead- g children quotient, men. The on lead- er of any
	(a) Known	lead-based pair	nt and/or lead-base	d paint haz	ards are present	in the Property	oox only): (explain):	
2	2. RECORDS AND  (a) Seller I	REPORTS AV as provided	owledge of lead-bas AILABLE TO SELL the purchaser with t hazards in the Pro	ER (check on all avails	one box only): able records an			
	X (b) Seller h	as no reports	or records pertain	ning to lea	d-based paint a	nd/or lead-bas	ed paint hazar	ds in the
C. I	BUYER'S RIGHTS (d		only):					_
[	1. Buyer waive	s the opportui	nity to conduct a ri	isk assessi	ment or inspecti	on of the Prop	erty for the pre	esence of
г	lead-based	paint or lead-ba	sed paint hazards.					
L	selected by contract by	Buyer. If lead giving Seller w	effective date of thi d-based paint or le rritten notice within	ead-based	paint hazards a	are present. Bi	uver may term	inate this
D I	BUYER'S ACKNOW	e refunded to E	ouyer. beck applicable box	(00):				
	1 Buver has re	ceived copies	of all information list	ted above				
Ì	2. Buver has re	ceived the pan	nphlet <i>Protect Your</i>	Eamily fron	l ead in Vour H	lomo		
E. Î	ROKERS' ACKNO	VLEDGMENT:	Brokers have inform	ned Seller	of Seller's obligat	tions under 42 I	ISC 4852d to	
(	a) provide Buyer	with the fed	derally approved	pamphlet	on lead poise	onina preventi	on: (b) comm	lete this
á	addendum; (c) disclo	∮se any knowr	n lead-based paint	and/or lea	d-based paint h	nazards in the	Property: (d)	deliver all
r	ecords and reports	to Buyer per	taining to lead-bas	sed paint	and/or lead-base	ed paint hazar	ds in the Pro	nerty: (e)
į a	ddendum for at leas	liod of up to t 3 years follow	10 days to have t ing the sale. Broker	the Proper s are aware	y inspected; are of their respons	nd (f) retain a sibility to ensure	completed cor	by of this
k	ERTIFICATION OF est of their knowledge	e, that the info	mation they have r	rovided is t	rue and accurate	intormation ab	ove and certif	y, to the
•		1	adon diey nave p	C Do	cuSigned by:			
				Gn	gory Guillot 51768853A4A2	0	9/01/2020	
Buye	•		Date	Sell	5126B853A4A2			Date
				Gre	gary Guillot			
				Rac	hael Guillot	0	9/01/2020	
Buye	r		Date		06D83CBD80471			Date
				Rac	hael Guillot			
				Clu	istine Routt	0	8/29/2020	11:32 AM PI
Othe	Broker		Date	Listi	ng Broker			Date
				Chr	istine Routt			
	The form of this addend forms of contracts. Such No representation is mad transactions. Texas Real E	e as to the legal	validity or adequacy of	y. IKEC form	is are intended for	use only by traine	d real estate licen	
TXR	1906) 10-10-1	1					TDEC N	
	reenway Plaza, 11th Floor Houst				Dhono: (923	0 900 4799	TREC No	
stine Rou			olf Transactions (zipForm Ed	lition) 231 Shears	Phone: (832) on Cr. Cambridge, Onta	) <b>899-4788</b> Fax rio, Canada N1T 1J5	:: www.lwolf.com	2020 Listing 2731